SINDH COAL AUTHORITY
House # 16, “E” Street, Behind Zamzama Park
Phase-V, Defence Housing Authority

Karacht :

SUMMARY OF EVALUATION FOR
TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL PROPOSALS

NAME OF ASSIGNMENT

i 1 CONTRACT -1
CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR DETAILED ENGINEERING DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION FOR WIDENING AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD
FROM KARACHI TO WANGO MOR VIA THATTA AND BADIN INCLUDING
CONSTRUCTION OF BYPASSES (225 KM)

2. CONTRACT -2
CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR DETAILED ENGINEERING DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION FOR WIDENING AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD
FROM WANGO MOR TO THAR COALFIELD VIA MITHI-ISLAMEKOT (134 KM)

1.0 Evaluation of Technical and Financial has been completed for the contracts cited above. M/s. EA
Consulting Pvt. Ltd. in association with Spatso] Technologies have been evaluated as rank 1 for
both Confract 1 and 2 while M/s. A. A. Associates in association with Engineering Consuliants
Internatiomal Pvt. Ltd, have been evaluated as rank 2 for both Comract 1 and 2. Detailed
Evaluation Reports both for Contract 1 and 2 are affached as Annexure-A & B respectively.

2.0 In accordance with Clause 2(d) of Letter of Invitation and RFF Document if a single firm is ranked
first for both contracts, the Procurement Agency (PA) has exclusive discretion to decide, based on
comparative advantage to the PA, which contract will be awarded to that firm and award the other
contract to the second raked firm. Keeping in view the PA’s discretionary powers, Contract 1 is
proposed to be awarded to the top ranked firm EA Consulting Pvt. Ltd. in association with Spatsol
Technologies while Contract 2 is proposed to be awarded to second ranked firm M/s. A. A,
Associates in association with Engineering Consultants International Pvt. Lid.

3.0 With the award of Contract 1 to M/s. EA Consulting Pvt. Ltd. in association with Spatsol
Technologies and Contract 2 to M/s. A, A. Associates in association with Engineering Consultants
International Pvi. Ltd., shall provide a saving of PKR 839,435/ to the SCAPA as compared to
vice versa, '

4.0 It is, therefore, submitted that the recommendations of the Consultants Selection Commities

regarding evaluation of Technical & financial Proposals and award of the Contracts may he
approved so that the Letters of Acceptance (LOA) be issued to both the Consultant firms (ranked 1
& 2} as per para 3 above in order to proceed further as per REP / SPPRA 2010 for framing the
Contract Apree andhfulfilling the codal requirements and start the Assignments.

%l#___m}-ﬁi\‘

- I E %0 '-‘;(7 M— em ; AN L‘mtmn CGEEEE?@ l-ﬁl.) ?0553
e - Aril HusSecs, leat,
mMjéElbcr Evaluation Commitice Member Evaluyy m' Seq .

— i KR
.6, LF DD

Hedtae e Sl o o A ; . ¥
I£ . G ﬁrg 'dr M A
D A Ranf L3 n Cg GA
£ ™
Chairman / Convener
Evaluation Committee

Member B¥aluation Commitiee Mermber Evalf:-atjo? iﬁnm;nittcc

Summmary of Evaluation Report.doe = _.-;;;ﬂge fofl



Evalyation Report.doc Page I of 3

: Annexure - A
SINDH COAL AUTHORITY

House # 16, “E” Street, Behind Zamzama Park
Phase-V, Defence Housing Authority
Karachi

REPORT ON EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL PROPOSALS

NAME OF ASSIGNMENT |
CONTRACT -1 CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR DETAILED ENGINEERING

L0

2.0

3.0

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION FOR
WIDENING AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM
KARACHI TO WANGO MOR VIA THATTA AND BADIN
INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION OF BYPASSES (225 KM)

EVALUATION CRITERIA

The method of Selection of Consultants is based on Quality cum Cost Based Selection
(QUBS) with 80% weightage for Technical Proposal and 20% weightage for Financial
Proposal (80:20) in accordance with rules specified by the Public Procurement Regulatory
Authority (PPRA) for engineering consultancy services.

SUBMISSION OF PROPOSALS

Following short listed consulting firms / groups submitted their Technical and Financial
Proposals in response to SCA letter of Invitation.

gr. |
N

! National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt.) Lid,

Name of Firm

2 | Techno Consult International in associalion with ABM Engineers

Associated Consultancy Centre (Pvl.) Ltd. in association with National
| Development Consultants (Pvt.) Ltd.

4 | Osmani & Company (Pvi.) Lid.

- A. AL Associates in association with Engineering Consultants International Py,
Lid.

6 M M Palastan (Pvt.) Ltd.

i EA Consulting Pvi, Ltd, In association with Spatso] Technologies

2 Indus Associated Consultants (Pvt.) Ltd. in association with Assign Engineering
| Consult International

9 Professional Engineering Associates & Fuoroconsult Pakistan (Pvt.) Lid.

EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL
The Committee, constituted by Government of Sindh, evaluated the Technical Proposals
received from the consulting firms / groups on the basis of criteria given in the Request for
Proposal (RFP). As a result of Technical evaluation, the scoring and status of the consulting
firms/groups is as follows.

| Br. | Name of Firm ‘Marks Technical Stat ]
| No. ‘Obtained | Ranking b
i ?Itz‘ijtional Engineering Services Palastan (Px.ft.} 75.50 4 Qualificd
Techno Consult International in association
3 _ :
| with ABM Engincers il | 3 Hdied
Associated Consultancy Centre (Pvt.) Ltd. in | -
3 | association with National Development 71.69 5 Q-I:lc.'f_ -
L Consultants (Pvt.) Lid. Y ) P
4 | Osmani & Company (Pvi) Lid. 66,41 9 Qu}j].?lzlc a
. | A A Associales in association with _ i
| z E p ¥ hifa |
| Engineering Consultants Intemational Pvt, Ltd. A il 2 o 3




i : : —a—
6_ ; M M Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd. | 71.06 _IS ChalsFied
7 J*TA E-on:qu"ttmg P'ﬂ._. Lid. In association with 98 12 | Qualified
Spatsol Technologies i )
Indus Associated Consultants (Pvt) Ltd. in Not
8 | association with Assign Engineering Consult | 68.37 8 i
. = 2 | Chalified
International e |
o Professional Engineering Associates & 1 660 4 Nat
Buoroconsult Pakistan (Pvt) Ttd ! e Qualified

4.0 EVALUATION OF FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

Four wehnically qualified firms ie. National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt) Lid,,
Techno Consult Thternational in association with ABM Engineers, A. A. Associates in
association with Engineering Consultants International Pvt. Ltd. and EA Consulting Pvi. Lid,
in association with Spatsol Technologies were invited for opening of their respective
Financial Proposals on 28.02.2012 after obtaining the approval from the Competent
Authority. Finaneial Proposals of these consulting firms were opened in the presence of
committee members and the representatives of the consulting firms.

Prices I:Emt'e& by the consulting firms are as under:

:Z Name of Firm Quoted Price (PKR) |
I | National Engimeering Services Pakistan (Pvt.) Lid. l 66,685,210
e 7 g - - Ly 1 ?' i e
2 Entbgls:;egﬁnsuit International in association with ABM $7.666.313
" A A, Associates in association with Engineering Consultants ey e
|~ | Intemational Pvt. Lid, ] 3,564,12
EA Consulting Pvt. Ltd, In association with Spaisol
| 4
| | Technologies B 53,123,200

All four Financial Proposals were evaluated for input proposed as per RFP and arithmetical
checks, Evaluated / corrected figures of Financial Proposals are as under:

Sr. . Cerweuted
| N:.n. _' Name of Firm Q:;#;d»?rice (PKR)
| 1 National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt.) Lid, 66,085,199
Techno Consult International in association with ABM
” L
? | B 85,068,189
5 | A AL Associates in association with Engineering Consultants 5356 n
" | International Pvt, Ltd. s
| EA Consulting Pvi. Lid. in association with Spatsol
4
L * | Technologies | 23,123,224

In accordance with requirements of SPPRA combined (Technical & Financial) ranking of all
Il"m:r consulting firms is as under:

oo B
[ - =1 §
§ - =4 E & E ! _
5 = § EE] =] Weightuge 2 o
4 : = ¢ _%
._f Name of Firm E w2 _§' = = Y age = &5
i ; = .2 a i S ==
£ S EE:
= &
=
St F af T=80% | Pe=20%

| Toch Fin
1 | MNational Engineering . = |

Services Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd. 73.50 | 66,085,199 80380 60.400 | 16,077 | 7648
2 | Techno Consult International e

in association with ARM 7679 | 85,068,189 | 62448 | 61432 | 12490 | 73.92
| Engineers

-3 | AA Associates ) y ' =1 i
in association with Ser - . :
Bngineering Consufants 8349 | 53,364,141 99.177 | 66,792 19.8.‘:3-. 86.63
International Pvt, Ltd. " | |

Evaluation Report.doe Page 2of 3



Evaluation Report.doc i Page 3 of 3

s

| EA Consulting Pvt. Led. in |
| e.amci:nion with Spatsol BE.1Z | 53,123,224 | 100.000 | 70496 | 20,000 | 90.50
Technologies |

F Evaluated Financial Bid
I'm | Lowest Evaluated Financial Bid
St Technical Score

5f | Financial Score

T Welghtage given to Technical Proposal
B Weightage given to Financial Proposal

Hence EA Consulting Pvt. Ltd. in association with Spatsol Technologies stands No. 1 while
AL A, Associates in association with Engineering Consultants stands No. 2, National
Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd. stands No. 3 and Techno Consult International in
association with ABM Engineers stands No. 4 as a result of combined evaluation,

V/‘%“ %\&ﬁr AR A (_-[;Nm% @&*@@ B

ber Evalu, on{o 11ttee M W hember Evaluation Committee

PR .
759 ﬁ%"‘v’?
/ =5 _:J)# ccp.

Member Evaluation Commiltes Member Tvaluation Commitiee
< o, L ‘D')

Member Evaluation Committes Member Evaluatign Commiitee

(#‘-‘rﬁ,’ﬁﬂ st Jpan IR ) A o1

S E. fea ‘ﬂ@
| (B0 A fand BHin) N ALY
Al CLeny

Chairman / Convener
Evaluation Committee




Mame of project:
Contract # 1

PUBLIC OPENING OF FINANCIAL OPENING

COMNSULTAMCY SERVICES FOR DETAILED mzm_mem_zm DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION FOR WIDENING AND

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FRON KARACHI TO WANGO MOR WIA THATTA,

BADIN INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION OF BYE

PASSES (225K

Dated:28.02.2012

I MARKS OBTAINED IN TECHNICAL

PRICES QUOTED IN FINANCIAL PROPOSAL BY THE

BID SECURITY No.

SMNO Zb?___m OF TECHNICAL QUILTED Im?__ i |
PROPOSAL “ CONSULTING FIRM IN PAK RUPEES o
__In *_wmﬂmm
1 W/s. National Engineering Services Pakistan 75.50 T Rs.66,685,210 Siaty Six Million Six Hungred Eighty Rs 688,000/~ Bank
. {Put) Ltd. {NESPAK) Five Thousand Two Hundred Ta Guarantes Mo, D018/ B8 #
0872012 dt: 01.02.012
o Al Habib PECO Road Lahore
2 : M{s, Techno Consult International in 75.79 Rs.27,666,813 Eighty Seven Million Six Hundred Rs.000,000/- PO #
m association with ABM Engineer Sinty 5ix Thousand Eight Hundred 02422046
m Thilteen dt:06.02,2012Askari bank
| ) Bathisland Karachi
3 _ fA s, A4 Associates in association with £3.49 B Rs.53,564,128 Fifty Three Million Five Hu Rs.525,042/- POH#
Engineering consultants International (Pvt] Ltd _ Sixty Faur Thousand ane h 02711787 dt: 03.02.2012
_ [ Twenly Eight SCE, Alama Igbal Road,
| ) ) . Karachi
4 _ 1/s. Ea Cansilting (Pwt) Ltd in assaciation with 88.12 Rs.53,123,200 Fifty Three Millicn one Hundred Rs.531,500/-P.C # Cashier
“ spalsol Technologies Twenty Three thousand two Cheque # mm wu_.mo dt:
_ - \)9 _ o = L i / 63, E
b aq 022 g
\\ 23|22 7 )2
w_._._m.}wﬂ £sC ber, nmn , Member , CSC Membgr , CSC° \ﬁ. " C5C Ems.&m?
_mr e u@nluw u mw. it HEEE D \@J& ﬂh? k\wsnﬁs_
. 3 N ,.% nfp ALBD 1 @«h_l_%_,&mi_\. V L Lo
Decddon Ciilen~y s (&) 9 2
il S ch
fes- MNQL
", P mmn,

x
%

2 ﬂ_,

J.l

Chairman, C5C
A @
R o™i L,

\h_nv. n .?h—.m m¢|__|.1 u.._r\—

£F W\_v —

)
/




Annexure - B
SINDH COAL AUTHORITY

House # 16, “E” Street, Behind Zamzama Park
Phase-V, Defence Housing Authority
Karach:

REPORT ON EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL PROPOSALS

NAME OF ASSIGNMENT
CONTRACT -2 CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR DETAILED ENGINEERING

1.0

2.0

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION  SUPERVISION FOR
WIDENING AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM WANGO
MORTO THAR COALFIELD VIA MITHI-ISLAMKOT (134 KM)

EVALUATION CRITERIA

The method of Selection of Consultants is based on Quahty cum Cost Based Selection
(QCBS) with 80% weightage for Technical Proposal and 20% weightage for Financial
Proposal (80:20) in accordance with rules specified by the Public Procurement Regulatory
Authority (PPRA) for engineering consultancy services.

SUBMISSION OF PROPOSALS
Following short listed consulting firms / groups submitted their Technical and Financizal
Proposals in response to SCA letter of Tnvitation,
Sr.,
No.

I National Engineering Services Pakislan (Pvt.) Lid.

Name of Firm

2 Techno Consult International in association with ABM Engineers

" Associated Consultaney Centre (Pvt.) Lid. in association with National
Development Consultants (Pvt.) Lid.

4 Osmani & Company (Pvi.) Ltd.

5 A A, Associales in association with Engineering Consultants International Pvi,
Lid. :

| & M M Palistan (Pvt.) Ltd.

LA Consulting Pvi, Ltd. In association with Spatsol Technologies

Indus Aszociated Consultants (Pvt.) Lid. in assotiation with Assign Engineering
Consult Intermational

Professional Engineering Associates & Euoroconsull Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd.

- 1

oo

[el

EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL

The Committee, constituted by Govemment of Sindh, evaluated the Technical Proposals
received from the consulting firms / groups on the basis of criteria given in the Request for
Proposal (RFP). As & result of Technical evaluation, the scoring and status of the consulting

firms/groups is as follows.

Sr. Name of Firm Marks Technical Stat
| No. Obtained | Ranking gl
National Engineering Services Pakistan’ i
1 o wonal Engineering Services Pakizian (Pvt.) 7550 | 4 Qualified
[ Techno Consult International in association 5 .
® | with ABM Engineers e 4 Qualifind
Associated Consultancy Centre (Pvi.) Lid. in
3 | association with National Development 71.62 5 Nloé d
Consultants (Pvi) Ltd. Snlilie
4 Osmani = ) ¢ 7 Mot
ST nl1 & Company (Pvi.) Ltd. 66.41 .- 9 Qualificd
- | A AL Associates in association with |
5 \ : :
| | Engineering Consultants International Pvt, T.td. | e 2 Sustied

Evaluation Report.doc Page I of 3



) Ve | B Not
:[ 6 | M MlPﬂleEaﬂ {Fvt.) Ltd. !_ 71.06 : G Qualified
| - I:fx Consulting Pwl. Ltd. In association with | B3 ’ Quatified
Spatsol Technologies | i
[ndus Associated Consultants (Pvt.) Ltd, in . Not
8 | association with Assign Engineering Consult 6837 | & :
: i Qualified
International
| Professional Engineering Associates & 63,60 4 Naot
|. Euorpconsult Pakistan (Pvt) Lid. . Qualified

4.0 EVALUATION OF FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

Four technically qualified firms i.e. National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt) Lid.,
Techno Consult International in assoctation with ABM Engineers, A. A. Associates in
association with Engineering Consultants International Pvi. Ltd. and EA Consulting Pvt. Ltd.
n association with Spatsol Technologies were invited for opening of their respective
Financial Proposals on 28.022012 after obtaining the approval from the Competent
Authority. Financial Proposals of these consulting firms were opened in the presence of
comumittee members and the representatives of the consulting firms.

Prices quoted by the consulting firms are as under:

:z Name of Firm Quoted Price (PKR)
1| National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd. 73,827,761
2 lec}jno Consult International in association with ABM $7.818,062
Engineers "~
3 | ALA PIL_ssocraLcs in association with Engineering Consultants . 601,241 483
International Pvt. Ltd, | |
o Ty 7 - P H ato |
4 | EA Consulting Pvt. Ltd. In association with Spatsol 60,640,000 |

Technologies

All four Financial Proposals were evaluated for input proposed as per RFP and arithmetical
cheeks. Evaluated / correcied figures of Financial Proposals are as under:

| Sr. % R Corrected Price
No. MName of Firm (PKR)

1 | National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt.) Lid. 73,227,749
T Tzt : : T = , : |
2 Iec‘rlmo Consult International in association with ABM 87.818.216 |
Engineers i |
AL AL Associates in association with Engineering Consultants |

i Inlemational Pvt, Ltd. B0241,508

EA Consulling Pvt. Ltd. in association with Spatsol 60,640,024

| Technologies i

In accordance with requirements of SPPRA combined {Technical & Financial) ranking of all
four consulting firms is as under:

&
= =&
£ HLs &2 _
| 3 ___lﬁ E 5 g E E “":;:ghtage _E =
p = =
o Name of Firm gw s 3 = b EEZ
No, E -] i s 2=
i £ &= EE =
zZ R S
| : 2
: - T=80% | P=20%
St. F. St Tecl Fin

: g:‘;‘:“jgalﬁzgi’;ﬁﬂ L, | 7550 | 13227749 | 82266 | 60400 | 16453 | 7685 |

2| Techno Consult International '
inassociation with ABM | 76.79 | 87,818,216 | 68598 | 61.432 | 13.720 | 75.15

Engineers | i

A, AL Associates

glnagj:,i:?::;rgﬁumm §3.49 | 60,241,506 | 100.000 | 66.792 | 20.000 | 86.79

| International Pvt, Ltd. [oahinan | |

Ll

Evaluation Repart.doc ngg 203



| 4 | LA Consulting Pvt. Ltd. in | | i
association with Spatsol 8812 | 60,640,024 | 99343 | 70496 | 19.869 | 90.36
| Technologies |
F Evaluated Financial Bid
Fm | Lowest Evaluated Financial Bid
St Technical Score
&f | Financial Score
T Weightage given to Technical Propasal
P | Weightage given to Financial Proposal

Hence EA Consulting Pvt. Ltd, in association with Spatsol Technologies stands No. 1 while
A AL Associates In association with Engineering Consultants stands No. 2, National
Engincering Services Palastan (Pvi.) Ltd. stands No. 3 and Techno Consult Intemational in
association with ABM Engineers stands No. 4 as a result of combined evaluation.

J s ol

v 17) BisuARAT A Crarna

mber Evaluation Commijttee Member Evaluation Comm-EeeC }Kéﬁ) L‘*U j‘L M
o) REDD (g :
fE & o Lovtler %

il L et

Member Bvaluation Committes Member Evaluation Commitice

S.0. ﬂjﬁb%ﬁw)

)

Member Evaluation Committee Member Evaluatipn @omm[ﬁec
FRUSC A7 e B L beper e it ‘#: ;
_ AL AN @E e
L Lea S
(1371 ,z‘i-FL"{&"‘i'ﬂ} o @-L‘A)
, C£EYD
Chairman / Convener
Evaluation Conumittee

Evaluation Reportdoc Page 3 of 3



_ PUBLIC OPEMNING OF FINANCIAL OPENING

Name of project:
Contract 2 COMSULTANCY SERVICES FOR DETAILED EMGIMEERING DESIGN AND COMSTRUCTION SUPERVISION FOR WIDENING AND
IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM WANGD MOR TO THAR COAL FIELDS AREA WIA MITHI & ISLAMKOT {133KM).

Dated:28.02.2012

T snNo | NAME OF TECHNICAL QUILTED IR MARKS OBTAINED IN | PRICES QUOTED IN FINANCIAL PROPOSAL BY THE BID SECURITY No.
i TECHNICAL PROPDSAL CONSULTING FIRM [N PAK RUPEES
) _ In figures in words |
i m M/s. Mational Engineering Services Pakistan 75.50 . Re73,827,761 Seventy Three Million eight s 766,000/- Bank
I {Pwt) Ltd. (MESPAK) Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand | Grantee LG Me.0018/BAH
sever Hundred Sinty One 0942012 dt01.02.2012
| 4l Habib PECO Road
il 0 _ Lahore
2 M/s. Techno Consult internationat in m 76.79 Rs.27,818,061 | Eighty Seven Million Eight Hundred f15.900,000/- P.O
| association with ABM Engineer Eighteen Thausand Sixty Three Mo 242244 dt06.02.2012
L 3 B __Askari Bank
3| M/s. AA Associates in association with | 8349 Rs.50,241,488 Sixty Million two Hundred Farty Rs.602,415/- Banker
. Engineering consultants International {Puvt) ! One Thousand Four Hundred Eighly | Cheque BCC-0028780% dt
| Ltd ! Eight 03.02.2012 Soneri Bank
i sk Shahra-e-Faisal Karachi |
4 | Mys. EA Consulting {Pv) Ltd in association 88,12 Rs.60,640,000 Sixty Million Six Hundred Forty | Rs.605500/- Cashier
- with spatsal Technologies j Thausand Cheque No.329918/ dt
| o 2. | 03.02.2012 UBL On Line
Q w7 ;ﬁ,\
a8 29 i S _
Mesritrr , C5C Member, C3C Member , C5C Member , C5C E_m_.: t, €5C Membear, CSC
(1, Brsfome) e 1,% bb £.0pD By fres Leghan”, "leuspin o chming 5
. { Wi ana%& :\Eﬁ?@a u e Lea. & M
ok S o ke o A
i . f -.\r
ﬂmu).ewv Chairman, C5€ rU. ﬁ.w.\ m.w ke

A
ﬁju&r Eﬁf M?LFL_.\f

:>L,p_” Leayelary /
Pk i = pp ot



